State of Minnesota



DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL 215 State Administration Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155 (612) 296-2616

December 14, 1973

Honorable Arlen I. Erdahl Secretary of State 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Erdahl:

Pursuant to Minnesota Laws 1973, Chapter 507, Section 48, 1, John W. Jackson, Commissioner of Personnel, do hereby advise you as Secretary of State that the Department of Personnel is organized and ready to begin functioning, and that the Personnel Board has been appointed and is ready to operate.

Very truly yours, action N mr 7 John W. Jackson

Commissioner

JWJ:gj

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DEC 1 4 1973 Arlen J. Elsh Secretary of State

26153

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

**C** 

State of Minnesota



DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL 215 State Administration Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155 (612) 296-2616

December 14, 1973

Honorable Arlen I. Erdahl Secretary of State 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Erdahl:

Pursuant to Minnesota Laws 1973, Chapter 507, Section 48, 1, John W. Jackson, Commissioner of Personnel, do hereby advise you as Secretary of State that the Department of Personnel is organized and ready to begin functioning, and that the Personnel Board has been appointed and is ready to operate.

Very truly yours, ackson m 11 7 John W. Jackson

John W. Jackson Commissioner

JWJ:gj

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED DEC 1 4 1973 Arlen J. Elsh Secretary of State

26153

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

65